INSTALLATION - SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

SERVICE BULLETIN

/
MAR W AN SIENTERBRIS ES Ll bt

L L / FLOATER HUB ASSEMBLY
765 South Pierce Avenue, Louisville, CO 80027
(303) 665-6901 / 800-525-1963

APRIL 19, 1994
PART NUMBERS : DESCRIPTION :

55600 FULL FLOATER ASSEMBLY, 35 SPLINE.
PARTS INCLUDED :

2-HUBS WITH BEARINGS, 2-BRAKE ROTORS WITH 20 MOUNTING BOLTS, 2 DRIVE PLATES, 2-DRIVE PLATE COVERS WITH 4-O-RINGS AND 2-NYLOC

BUTTON HEAD BOLTS , 2-SPINDLES WITH SEALS AND RETAINING RINGS, 2- CALIPER BRACKETS WITH 4 BOLTS AND 4 WASHERS, 10-DRIVE STUDS AND
10-LUG NUTS.

PRIMARY APPLICATIONS :
DRAG RACING.
INSTALLATION OVERVIEW :

1) SLIP HUB ASSEMBLY ONTO FLOATER SPINDLE. INSTALL LARGE SNAP RING ONTO FLOATER SPINDLE.
2) BOLT COVER TO DRIVE PLATE USING 4 - 1/4”-20 x 5/8” LONG FLAT HEAD ALLEN BOLTS.

3) PLACE DRIVE PLATE WITH COVER ONTO AXLE. INSTALL 3/8”-16 x 1” NYLOCK BUTTON HEAD THRU COVER AND INTO END OF FLOATER AXLE AND
TIGHTEN.

MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS :

PERIODIC INSPECTION OF BEARINGS FOR DISCOLORATION. PERIODIC CHECK OF DRIVE PLATE AND AXLES FOR CRACKS. (MAGNA FLUX RECOM-

MENDED)
AN122584 81100
3/8" HARD WASHER MW QUICK CHANGE CALIPER
AN6-10A
3/8"-24 X 1.105 D
CALIPER BOLT
215.05.16NF
= ] 5/16™-24 X 1"
12 POINT BOLT
55021
CALIPER MOUNT BRACKET ~ 1 55006
DRIVE PLATE COVER
TSN -20/-32 O-RINGS
¥ 04254232
3/8"-16 X 1"
o NS N NYLOCK BUTTON HEAD
03213820
I 1/4"-20 X 5/8"
, Y FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW
21FC-624 - 3100.255
3/87-24 X 1-1/4” :::::E:E:E:E:E:E _______ o -
AN960-616 SR | | | | | RETAINER RING
3/8" AIRCRAFT WASHER 55016
03224334 55010 DRIVE STUD
3/8-24 X 1-1/4” FLOATER WHEEL 55001 55019 LUG NUT
FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BEARING FLOATER HUB FLOATER DRIVE STUD
55003
55020 FLOATER DRIVE PLATE
BRAKE ROTOR




